

	REFERENCE NUMBER		
9	PAGE 1 OF		
10/03/2023	DATE:		

SUBJECT: BID NO. 2022-031 - ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS

CONCRETE SERVICES - COUNTYWIDE - RELIABLE PAVING, INC. - EXERCISE SECOND AND FINAL OPTION FOR RENEWAL -

SAME FIRM FIXED PRICES AND HOURLY RATE

*** CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve renewal of Bid No. 2022-031, Annual Contract for Various Concrete Services, for the second and final optional twelve (12) month period at the same firm fixed prices and hourly rate.

BACKGROUND

On January 4, 2022, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #137181, awarded Bid No. 2022-031, Annual Contract for Various Concrete Services, Countywide, to Reliable Paving, Inc.

The award was based upon low bid meeting specifications and contained options to renew for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods.

On December 6, 2022, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #139852, approved the first renewal option.

The vendor notified Purchasing in writing that their prices will remain firm through January 4, 2025. Facilities Management notified Purchasing in writing that they are pleased with the vendor and want to renew.

This contract is utilized for various concrete services countywide, including but not limited to headwalls, wing walls, safety end treatment, curbs, gutters, medians, sidewalks, barrier-free ramps, and driveways. The contract includes pouring concrete in new locations as well as the demolition, removal and disposal of existing concrete surfaces and replacement with new concrete services as needed.

Therefore, it is the joint recommendation of Facilities Management and Purchasing that the Commissioners Court approve the renewal of Bid No. 2022-031, Annual Contract for Various Concrete Services, for another twelve (12) month period.

SUBMITTED BY:	Purchasing	Gwen Peterson, C.P.M., A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP



REFERENCE NUMBER: ______ DATE: ____10/03/2023 ____ PAGE 2 OF _____ 9 **FISCAL IMPACT** Expenses for last year were approximately \$290,071.50. The County's future cost will be determined by services provided on an as-needed basis. Funding is available in account 532011/10000-2024/Various Cost Centers.